
Assistive Technology Branch Staff 
Updated April 19, 2021 

Branch Manager 

Carol Weber 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

8020 Veteran’s Memorial Drive 

Florence, KY 41042 

859-372-8428 

859-371-0012 FAX 

Email: CarolS.Weber@ky.gov 

Assistive Technology 

Specialists – General 

Paducah & Owensboro 

Districts 

Karen Perry 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

955 Fairview Ave. Suite 100 

Bowling Green, KY 42101 

270-746-7489 X38607 

800-221-1212  

270-746-7423 FAX 

Email: Karen.Perry@ky.gov 

Bowling Green & 

Elizabethtown Districts & 

Campbellsville 

Sarah May 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

955 Fairview Ave. Suite 100 

Bowling Green, KY 42101 

270-746-7489 X38694 

800-221-1212  

270-746-7423 FAX 

Email: Sarah.May@ky.gov 

Louisville & East Jefferson 

Districts 

Derek Allen 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

Charles W. McDowell Center  

8412 Westport Rd. 

Louisville, KY 40242 

502-429-4460  

502-426-1794 – Fax 

Email: Derek.Allen2@ky.gov 

Florence & Covington 

Districts 

Dave Tucker 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

8020 Veteran’s Memorial Drive 

Florence, KY 41042 

859-372-8430 

859-371-0012 FAX 

Email: DaveJ.Tucker@ky.gov 

Lexington & Bluegrass 

Districts & Nicholasville 

Kevin J. Fitz-Gerald 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation  

141 Leestown Center Way 

Suite 300 

Lexington, KY 40511 

859-246-2537 

859-246-2539 FAX 

Email: Kevin.Fitz-Gerald@ky.gov 
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Prestonsburg District & 

CDPVTC 

Racheal Johnson 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

686 North Lake Drive 

Prestonsburg, KY 41653 

606-889-1689 

606-889-1691 – FAX 

Email: RachealN.Johnson@ky.gov 

 

Ashland & Danville 

Districts, except 

Nicholasville 

Maryfrances Gross 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

141 Leestown Center Way 

Suite 300 

Lexington, KY 40511 

859-246-2537 

859-246-2539 FAX 

Email:  

Maryfrances.Gross@ky.gov 

 

 

Hazard & Somerset 

Districts, except 

Campbellsville 

Ryan Creech 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

310 Roy Kidd Avenue 

Corbin, KY 40701 

606-528-7030 

Email: Ryan.Creech@ky.gov 

Assistive Technology 

Specialists – Blind 

Services 

West Blind Services, 

except Elizabethtown 

Karen Perry 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

955 Fairview Ave. Suite 100 

Bowling Green, KY 42101 

270-746-7489 X38607 

800-221-1212  

270-746-7423 FAX 

Email: Karen.Perry@ky.gov 

Louisville & Elizabethtown 

Seth Basham 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

Charles W. McDowell Center  

8412 Westport Rd. 

Louisville, KY 40242 

502-429-4460 

800-346-2115 

502-426-1794 – FAX 

Email: Seth.Basham@ky.gov 

Northeast Area 

Andre Ryssemus 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

333 Waller Avenue 

Lexington, KY 40504 

859-246-2185 

859-246-2112 – FAX 

Email: Andre.Ryssemus@ky.gov 

 

  

mailto:RachealN.Johnson@ky.gov
mailto:Maryfrances.Gross@ky.gov
mailto:Ryan.Creech@ky.gov
mailto:Karen.Perry@ky.gov
mailto:Seth.Basham@ky.gov
mailto:Andre.Ryssemus@ky.gov


Southeast Area 

Eric Hart 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

410 E. Mt. Vernon Street 

Somerset, KY 42501 

606-677-4116 

888-640-7173 

Email: Eric.Hart@ky.gov 

Assistive Technology 

Assistant 

Alyssa Whitis 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

Charles W. McDowell Center  

8412 Westport Rd. 

Louisville, KY 40242 

502-429-4460 

800-346-2115 

502-426-1794 – FAX Email: 

Email: Alyssa.Whitis@ky.gov 

 

Driver Rehabilitation 

Technology Services 

Vehicle Modification 

Specialist 

Clinton Matney 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

1591 Winchester Rd., Ste. 112 

Lexington, KY 40505 

859- 246-2008 

859-246-2009 FAX 

Email: ClintonS.Matney@ky.gov 

Administrative Assistant 

Erica Oechsli 

Office of Vocational Rehabilitation 

1591 Winchester Rd., Ste. 112 

Lexington, KY 40505 

859- 246-2008 

859-246-2009 FAX 

Email: Erica.Oechsli@ky.gov 
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